

Application of HUBZone Price Evaluation Preference to the Tabulation of Bids

Project:
MT PFH 59-1(1)
Beartooth Highway

Solicitation No: DTFH70-01-B-00032

In accordance with Federal Acquisition clause 52.219-4, *Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZone Small Business Concerns*, a factor of 10% is added to the price of the lowest, responsive bidder when the low bid is submitted by a LARGE business.

For evaluation purposes, we consider only the apparent low bid and the lowest bid submitted by a HUBZone firm.

This calculation is for evaluation purposes only.
 Award amounts will reflect the numbers in the "Bid Amount" column.

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Business Type | HUBZone Price Evaluation Factor | Final Evaluation Price | Rank |
|---------------------------------|------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|------|
| E.H. Oftedal & Sons Inc | \$ 10,244,224.60 | Large | \$ 1,024,422.46 | \$ 11,268,647.06 | 2 |
| Rice-Kilroy Construction Co Inc | \$ 11,212,212.00 | Hubzone small | n/a | \$ 11,212,212.00 | 1 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

State: MT
County: PARK
GALLATIN NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: HELENA, MT
By: GENE KAUFMAN
Date: 12/10/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 12/11/03 _____

Contract Awarded to: Rice- Kilroy Construction Date: 02/23/04 _____

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|---|---------------|------------|
| E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 400 Miles City, MT 59301 | 10,244,224.60 | |
| Riverside Contracting Inc. 5571 Alloy South Missoula, MT 59808-8413 | 10,632,729.50 | |
| Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In P.O. Box 1548 Dubois, WY 82513 | 11,212,212.00 | |
| Frost Construction Company P.O. Box 457 Lovell, WY 82431 | 14,104,196.05 | |
| Engineer's Estimate | 7,474,817.50 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|--------------|--------------|
| 15101 | LPSM | Mobilization | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | ALL | 1,003,350.00 | 1,003,350.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 1,695,000.00 | 1,695,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 1,419,979.70 | 1,419,979.70 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 2,433,000.00 | 2,433,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 615,000.00 | 615,000.00 |
| 15201 | LPSM | Construction survey and staking | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | ALL | 165,800.00 | 165,800.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 126,000.00 | 126,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 144,000.00 | 144,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 15303 | LPSM | Quality control and assurance system | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | ALL | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 225,000.00 | 225,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 138,000.00 | 138,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 149,470.00 | 149,470.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 220,500.00 | 220,500.00 |
| 15401 | LPSM | Contractor testing | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | ALL | 210,000.00 | 210,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 254,000.00 | 254,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 15501 | LPSM | Construction schedule | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | ALL | 14,800.00 | 14,800.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 15703 | m | Silt fence | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 5,200 | 18.50 | 96,200.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 15.00 | 78,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 10.38 | 53,976.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 15.00 | 78,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.50 | 65,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15705 | m | Slope drains | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 55 | 24.50 | 1,347.50 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 300.00 | 16,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 60.00 | 3,300.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 90.00 | 4,950.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 15710 | each | Sandbags | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 60 | 12.50 | 750.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 20.00 | 1,200.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 20.00 | 1,200.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 15.00 | 900.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10.00 | 600.00 |
| 15718 | m | Diversion channel | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 300 | 233.00 | 69,900.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 200.00 | 60,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 110.00 | 33,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 230.00 | 69,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 15729 | slry unit | Soil stabilization | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 100 | 326.00 | 32,600.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 310.00 | 31,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 310.00 | 31,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 385.00 | 38,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 250.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 15801 | m3 | Watering for dust control | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 15,000 | 7.00 | 105,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 10.00 | 150,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 17.50 | 262,500.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 3.00 | 45,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.50 | 82,500.00 |
| 20101 | ha | Clearing and grubbing | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 24.335 | 15,000.00 | 365,025.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 16,500.00 | 401,527.50 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 8,200.00 | 199,547.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 27,000.00 | 657,045.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4,500.00 | 109,507.50 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|--------------|
| 20301 A | each | Removal of sign/marker | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 60 | 232.00 | 13,920.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 100.00 | 6,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 210.00 | 12,600.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 110.00 | 6,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 20301 B | each | Removal of gate | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 4 | 529.00 | 2,116.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 300.00 | 1,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 20401 | m3 | Roadway excavation | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 180,000 | 9.00 | 1,620,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 5.00 | 900,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 8.06 | 1,450,800.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 10.25 | 1,845,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.00 | 900,000.00 |
| 20402 A | m3 | Subexcavation , type 1,2,3,4 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 15,000 | 7.00 | 105,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 10.00 | 150,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 9.20 | 138,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 12.52 | 187,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 7.50 | 112,500.00 |
| 20402 B | m3 | Subexcavation , type 5 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 15,079 | 7.00 | 105,553.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 15.00 | 226,185.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 9.20 | 138,726.80 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 16.55 | 249,557.45 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 7.50 | 113,092.50 |
| 20404 | t | Unclassified borrow | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 50,000 | 1.00 | 50,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 1.00 | 50,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 4.50 | 225,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 10.50 | 525,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 8.00 | 400,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|--------------|
| 20406 | t | Select borrow | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 125,000 | 12.00 | 1,500,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 10.00 | 1,250,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 11.60 | 1,450,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 11.50 | 1,437,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6.00 | 750,000.00 |
| 20426 | each | Boulders | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 70 | 72.50 | 5,075.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 500.00 | 35,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 100.00 | 7,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 50.00 | 3,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 21101 A | m2 | Roadway obliteration , method A | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 7,111 | 2.50 | 17,777.50 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 10.00 | 71,110.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 4.70 | 33,421.70 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 5.80 | 41,243.80 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2.50 | 17,777.50 |
| 21101 B | m2 | Roadway obliteration , method B | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 2,410 | 3.90 | 9,399.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 12.00 | 28,920.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 2.50 | 6,025.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 5.80 | 13,978.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2.50 | 6,025.00 |
| 21101 C | m2 | Roadway obliteration , method C | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 6,196 | 2.60 | 16,109.60 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 12.00 | 74,352.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 1.80 | 11,152.80 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 5.80 | 35,936.80 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2.50 | 15,490.00 |
| 25101 A | m3 | Placed riprap, class 2 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 1,700 | 58.00 | 98,600.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 50.00 | 85,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 55.00 | 93,500.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 144.00 | 244,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 34,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 25101 B | m3 | Placed riprap, class 4 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 70 | 99.00 | 6,930.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 65.00 | 4,550.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 104.00 | 7,280.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 240.00 | 16,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 35.00 | 2,450.00 |
| 25107 A | m | Riprap lined ditch , type 1 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 3,200 | 38.00 | 121,600.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 40.00 | 128,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 34.00 | 108,800.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 96.00 | 307,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 64,000.00 |
| 25107 B | m | Riprap lined ditch , type 2 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 250 | 32.50 | 8,125.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 50.00 | 12,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 36.00 | 9,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 72.00 | 18,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 13.50 | 3,375.00 |
| 25110 | each | Culvert outlet control system | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 9 | 287.00 | 2,583.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 750.00 | 6,750.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 730.00 | 6,570.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1,500.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 25112 | each | Riprap headwall | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 19 | 919.00 | 17,461.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 750.00 | 14,250.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 750.00 | 14,250.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,200.00 | 22,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1,000.00 | 19,000.00 |
| 25118 | m2 | Energy dissipator | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 200 | 12.50 | 2,500.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 50.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 360.00 | 72,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 390.00 | 78,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 4,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|--------------|
| 30101 | t | Aggregate base grading D | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 37,000 | 11.00 | 407,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 11.00 | 407,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 13.10 | 484,700.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 15.00 | 555,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10.00 | 370,000.00 |
| 30104 | t | Subbase grading B | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 102,000 | 11.00 | 1,122,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 10.00 | 1,020,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 13.30 | 1,356,600.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 14.10 | 1,438,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 7.50 | 765,000.00 |
| 30302 | m2 | Road reconditioning | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 2,600 | 1.20 | 3,120.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 6.00 | 15,600.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 3.00 | 7,800.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 2.70 | 7,020.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 30701 | t | Stockpiled aggregate, Section 301, grading D | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 8,800 | 6.70 | 58,960.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 10.00 | 88,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 12.50 | 110,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 13.00 | 114,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.00 | 44,000.00 |
| 30802 | t | Roadway aggregate method 1 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 3,500 | 11.00 | 38,500.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 20.00 | 70,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 25.00 | 87,500.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 10.00 | 35,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.50 | 43,750.00 |
| 40101 A | t | Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 15,500 | 26.50 | 410,750.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 20.00 | 310,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 28.75 | 445,625.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 40.00 | 620,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 387,500.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 40101 B | t | Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type IV pavement smoothness | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 3,000 | 34.00 | 102,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 23.00 | 69,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 36.00 | 108,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 40.00 | 120,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 75,000.00 |
| 40103 | t | Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 1,060.0 | 286.00 | 303,160.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 225.00 | 238,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 283.50 | 300,510.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 280.00 | 296,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 318,000.00 |
| 40104 | t | Mineral filler (hydrated lime) | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 180.0 | 127.00 | 22,860.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 130.00 | 23,400.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 126.00 | 22,680.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 210.00 | 37,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 225.00 | 40,500.00 |
| 41101 | t | Prime coat, grade CMS-2 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 110 | 315.00 | 34,650.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 260.00 | 28,600.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 333.00 | 36,630.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 278.00 | 30,580.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 250.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 41103 | t | Blotter | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 250 | 34.50 | 8,625.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 31.00 | 7,750.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 54.00 | 13,500.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 40.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 41201 | t | Tack coat grade CSS-1 | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 35.0 | 264.00 | 9,240.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 250.00 | 8,750.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 262.00 | 9,170.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 300.00 | 10,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 250.00 | 8,750.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 41301 | m2 | Asphalt pavement milling, 75 millimeter depth | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 13,000 | 2.00 | 26,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 1.50 | 19,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 1.20 | 15,600.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 5.10 | 66,300.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3.00 | 39,000.00 |
| 41404 | m | Crack cleaning and sealing | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 2,500 | 9.10 | 22,750.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 15.00 | 37,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 4.60 | 11,500.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 5.00 | 12,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 60101 | m3 | Concrete | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 18.0 | 2,110.00 | 37,980.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 1,250.00 | 22,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 900.00 | 16,200.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 960.00 | 17,280.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 900.00 | 16,200.00 |
| 60201 A | m | 450 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 320 | 120.00 | 38,400.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 200.00 | 64,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 150.00 | 48,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 108.00 | 34,560.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 60201 B | m | 600 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 750 | 145.00 | 108,750.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 275.00 | 206,250.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 158.00 | 118,500.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 120.00 | 90,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 125.00 | 93,750.00 |
| 60201 C | m | 900 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 85 | 185.00 | 15,725.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 350.00 | 29,750.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 240.00 | 20,400.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 198.00 | 16,830.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 175.00 | 14,875.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 60201 D | m | 1200 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 250 | 247.00 | 61,750.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 500.00 | 125,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 320.00 | 80,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 252.00 | 63,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 275.00 | 68,750.00 |
| 60201 E | m | 1350 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 75 | 318.00 | 23,850.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 600.00 | 45,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 400.00 | 30,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 360.00 | 27,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 325.00 | 24,375.00 |
| 60201 F | m | 1800 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 260 | 713.00 | 185,380.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 750.00 | 195,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 680.00 | 176,800.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 673.00 | 174,980.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 350.00 | 91,000.00 |
| 60202 | m | 2840 millimeter span, 1920 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 37 | 790.00 | 29,230.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 1,750.00 | 64,750.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 873.00 | 32,301.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,050.00 | 38,850.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 650.00 | 24,050.00 |
| 60205 | m | 1800 millimeter span, 900 millimeter rise precast reinforced box culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 37 | 1,990.00 | 73,630.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 3,000.00 | 111,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 2,400.00 | 88,800.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,500.00 | 55,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 750.00 | 27,750.00 |
| 60206 A | each | End section for 450 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 30 | 365.00 | 10,950.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 175.00 | 5,250.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 100.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 216.00 | 6,480.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 150.00 | 4,500.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60206 B | each | End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 22 | 577.00 | 12,694.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 250.00 | 5,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 140.00 | 3,080.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 255.00 | 5,610.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 185.00 | 4,070.00 |
| 60206 C | each | End section for 900 millimeter pipe culvert | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 1 | 776.00 | 776.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 330.00 | 330.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 475.00 | 475.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 200.00 |
| 60501 | m | Underdrain system | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 300 | 53.50 | 16,050.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 50.00 | 15,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 64.00 | 19,200.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 72.00 | 21,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 45.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 60801 | m2 | Paved waterway type V | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 10 | 106.00 | 1,060.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 105.00 | 1,050.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 120.00 | 1,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 60905 | m | Asphalt concrete curb, 100 millimeter depth | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 780 | 24.50 | 19,110.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 20.00 | 15,600.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 24.40 | 19,032.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 21.60 | 16,848.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 61101 | LPSM | Water system | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | ALL | 3,590.00 | 3,590.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 5,200.00 | 5,200.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6,250.00 | 6,250.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 61701 A | m | Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts) | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 3,700.0 | 40.00 | 148,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 51.00 | 188,700.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 39.50 | 146,150.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 53.00 | 196,100.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 148,000.00 |
| 61701 B | m | Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 50.0 | 55.50 | 2,775.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 78.00 | 3,900.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 55.00 | 2,750.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 82.00 | 4,100.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 60.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 61702 A | each | Terminal section type CRT | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 2 | 656.00 | 1,312.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 1,600.00 | 3,200.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 650.00 | 1,300.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,650.00 | 3,300.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 750.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 61702 B | each | Terminal section type flared | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 24 | 1,740.00 | 41,760.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 1,800.00 | 43,200.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 1,730.00 | 41,520.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,870.00 | 44,880.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1,800.00 | 43,200.00 |
| 61902 | each | Gate, tubular steel, 10 meter width | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 3 | 2,380.00 | 7,140.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 4,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 4,800.00 | 14,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 62201 A | hour | Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 160 | 101.00 | 16,160.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 90.00 | 14,400.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 100.00 | 16,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 96.00 | 15,360.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 110.00 | 17,600.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62201 B | hour | Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 160 | 121.00 | 19,360.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 95.00 | 15,200.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 110.00 | 17,600.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 108.00 | 17,280.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 130.00 | 20,800.00 |
| 62201 C | hour | Loader, front end, wheel type, 3.8 m3 minimum capacity | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 80 | 113.00 | 9,040.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 100.00 | 8,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 100.00 | 8,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 120.00 | 9,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 110.00 | 8,800.00 |
| 62201 D | hour | Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 160 | 83.00 | 13,280.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 75.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 75.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 55.00 | 8,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 90.00 | 14,400.00 |
| 62201 E | hour | Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 80 | 84.00 | 6,720.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 90.00 | 7,200.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 80.00 | 6,400.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 72.00 | 5,760.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 90.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 62201 F | hour | Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade and ripper, 225 kW minimum | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 160 | 149.00 | 23,840.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 125.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 160.00 | 25,600.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 156.00 | 24,960.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 130.00 | 20,800.00 |
| 62201 G | hour | Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 160 | 89.50 | 14,320.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 75.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 120.00 | 19,200.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 74.40 | 11,904.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 80.00 | 12,800.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 62202 | hour | Power tool, saw, chain, gasoline powered, 600 mm bar length (without operator) | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 40 | 13.00 | 520.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 20.00 | 800.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 35.00 | 1,400.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 49.00 | 1,960.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 800.00 |
| 62301 | hour | General labor | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 200 | 45.00 | 9,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 40.00 | 8,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 40.00 | 8,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 36.00 | 7,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 62405 | ha | Placing conserved topsoil, 75 millimeter depth | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 13.000 | 4,120.00 | 53,560.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 2,000.00 | 26,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 10,000.00 | 130,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 8,800.00 | 114,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5,000.00 | 65,000.00 |
| 62514 | slry unit | Turf establishment , hydraulic method | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 150.00 | 829.00 | 124,350.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 800.00 | 120,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 780.00 | 117,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 1,375.00 | 206,250.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 400.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 63302 | m2 | Sign installation | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 50.00 | 465.00 | 23,250.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 406.00 | 20,300.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 420.00 | 21,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 290.00 | 14,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 250.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 63307 A | each | Delineators, Design A | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 300 | 37.00 | 11,100.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 33.00 | 9,900.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 33.00 | 9,900.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 26.00 | 7,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 6,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63307 B | each | Delineators, Design B | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 20 | 37.00 | 740.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 33.00 | 660.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 33.00 | 660.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 28.00 | 560.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 400.00 |
| 63308 | each | Removing and resetting signs | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 15 | 319.00 | 4,785.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 280.00 | 4,200.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 300.00 | 4,500.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 336.00 | 5,040.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 150.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 63318 | m2 | Rumble strip | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 20.0 | 122.00 | 2,440.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 120.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 105.00 | 2,100.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 162.00 | 3,240.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 63401 A | m | Pavement markings type B, broken yellow | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 8,700 | 0.12 | 1,044.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 0.15 | 1,305.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 0.10 | 870.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 0.16 | 1,392.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 0.20 | 1,740.00 |
| 63401 B | m | Pavement markings type B, solid yellow | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 24,700 | 0.49 | 12,103.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 0.50 | 12,350.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 0.40 | 9,880.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 0.22 | 5,434.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 0.20 | 4,940.00 |
| 63401 C | m | Pavement markings type B, solid white | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 34,000 | 0.17 | 5,780.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 0.20 | 6,800.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 0.15 | 5,100.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 0.22 | 7,480.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 0.20 | 6,800.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63401 D | m | Pavement markings type B, dotted white | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 2,050 | 0.09 | 184.50 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 0.10 | 205.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 0.10 | 205.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 0.60 | 1,230.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 0.20 | 410.00 |
| 63406 A | each | Pavement markings type B, arrow symbol | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 8 | 58.00 | 464.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 55.00 | 440.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 50.00 | 400.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 252.00 | 2,016.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 400.00 |
| 63406 B | each | Pavement markings type B, text, (ONLY) | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 8 | 58.00 | 464.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 55.00 | 440.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 50.00 | 400.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 300.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 400.00 |
| 63505 A | each | Barricade type I | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 50 | 81.50 | 4,075.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 75.00 | 3,750.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 74.00 | 3,700.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 60.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 75.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 63505 B | each | Barricade type III (2.4 meter) | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 30 | 128.00 | 3,840.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 115.00 | 3,450.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 115.00 | 3,450.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 240.00 | 7,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 63506 | each | Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 300 | 35.00 | 10,500.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 30.00 | 9,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 32.00 | 9,600.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 48.00 | 14,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 6,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-------------|--------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 63507 A | m2 | Construction sign | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 230.00 | 98.50 | 22,655.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 87.00 | 20,010.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 90.00 | 20,700.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 84.00 | 19,320.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 46,000.00 |
| 63507 B | m2 | Construction sign , field determined | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 25 | 98.50 | 2,462.50 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 87.00 | 2,175.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 90.00 | 2,250.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 96.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 63508 | each | Drum type 1 meter | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 50 | 52.50 | 2,625.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 50.00 | 2,500.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 47.00 | 2,350.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 60.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 63509 | fix hr rate | Flagger | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 8,000 | 36.00 | 288,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 36.00 | 288,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 36.00 | 288,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 36.00 | 288,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 36.00 | 288,000.00 |
| 63510 | hour | Pilot car | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 2,000 | 47.50 | 95,000.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 46.00 | 92,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 47.00 | 94,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 45.00 | 90,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 45.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 63514 | m | Temporary pavement markings | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 15,100 | 0.49 | 7,399.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 0.50 | 7,550.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 0.40 | 6,040.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 0.36 | 5,436.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 0.40 | 6,040.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/11/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 59-1(1)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 63520 | each | Vertical panel | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 100 | 52.50 | 5,250.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 46.00 | 4,600.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 48.00 | 4,800.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 240.00 | 24,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 63521 A | each | Warning light type A | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 50 | 13.00 | 650.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 12.00 | 600.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 12.00 | 600.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 34.00 | 1,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 63521 B | each | Warning light type C | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 50 | 9.30 | 465.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 9.00 | 450.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 9.00 | 450.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 36.00 | 1,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 63560 | day | Traffic and safety supervisor | | | |
| | | E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. | 250 | 687.00 | 171,750.00 |
| | | Riverside Contracting Inc. | | 660.00 | 165,000.00 |
| | | Rice-Kilroy Construction Company In | | 680.00 | 170,000.00 |
| | | Frost Construction Company | | 540.00 | 135,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 400.00 | 100,000.00 |